Date: June 1, 2000

Subject: Tentative agenda for June 13 public meeting on the utility toxics regulatory
determination

Because of the interest expressed in the June 13, 2000 public meseting to be held on the utility
toxics regulatory determination and the number of persons requesting to speak, we have been forced to
limit the speaking time to 5 minutes per speaker (instead of the 10 minutes announced in the April 10,
2000 Federal Regigter notice). We believe that this approach will best accommodate the number of
people that have expressed an interest in speaking. A transcript of the meeting will be prepared and
placed in the public docket (A-92-55). Speakers are urged to provide the EPA copies of their
prepared presentations for attachment to the transcript.

A list of those registered to attend and/or speak is atached to this note. Speskerswill be
introduced in the order they registered, as shown on the attached. For groups or organizations aready
registered (i.e., as of May 31, 2000 as shown on the attached list), time pooling will be permitted (i.e.,
if more than one representative of a group or organization is registered, one spesker may take the entire
time dlotted to dl the gpegkers) up to a maximum limit of 15 minutes. Organizationswishing to utilize
the time pooling option must contact Ms. Libby Bradley at (919) 541-5578 and designate who the
spesker will be and which registered speakers will be deferring to the single speaker. A find list of
peskers will be avallable a the meeting.

The tentative agenda for the meeting is as follows:
Public M eeting
Utility Air Toxics Regulatory Deter mination
Tuesday, June 13, 2000
L ake Michigan Room, 12" Floor
U.S. EPA Region V
77 West Jackson Boulevard
Chicago, Illinois

9:30 am. Opening remarks by Mr. Robert D. Brenner, Acting Deputy Assstant Administrator,
Office of Air and Radiation

9:45am. Public presentations
12:00 p.m. Lunch
1:00 p.m. Public presentations resume

4:00 p.m. Adjourn
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To facilitate a smooth operation of the meeting, speakers will be brought to the podium areain groups
of five so aminimum of time may be lost between speskers.
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Utility Air Toxics Regulatory Determination
Public Meeting
Chicago, Illinois

June 13, 2000

Advance Registration Sheet

Name Affiliation Speaking? Telephone Number Fax Number  e-mail address
Sid Nelson Sorbent Technologies Yes 330-425-2354 330-425-3983 sorb@aol.com
Peatti Leaf Northern States Power Yes 612-330-7630 612-330-6357 patricia.b.leaf @nspco.com
Ralph Roberson RMB Consulting & Research Yes 919-510-0376 919-510-5104  roberson@rmb-consulting.com
Tim Hagley Minnesota Power Yes 218-722-5642 218-723-3916 thagley@mnpower.com
Dennis Leonard Detroit Edison Yes 313-235-8714 313-235-5018 leonardd@dteenergy.co

m
Leonard Levin EPRI Yes 650-855-7929 650-855-1069 llevin@epri.com
Clifford R. Porter Lignite Energy Council Yes 701-258-7117 701-258-2755 cporter@lignite.com
Dana Debel (l\éllicl?igan United Conservation  Yes 517-346-6452 517-371-1505 muccpolicy@mucc.org
u

Ira Silverberg Tennessee Valley Authority No 865-632-6888 865-632-6855 isilverberg@tva.gov
Tom Burnett Tennessee Valley Authority No 865-632-6888 865-632-6855
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Sarah Welch |zagk Wadlton League of Yes 651-649-1446 651-649-1494 swelch@igc.org
America
Eric Uram Sierra Club Midwest Yes 608-257-4994 608-257-3513 eric.uram@sierraclub.org
Lou Pocalujka Consumer Energy No 518-788-2160 517-788-2329 |ppocalu@cmsenergy.com
Steve Brick PG&E Generating Company Yes 608-256-2290 608-256-2275 steve.brick@gen.pge.com
Andy Buchsbaum National Wildlife Federation Yes 734-769-3351 734-769-1449 bucksbaum@nws.org
Great Lake
Brian Stage Nisource No 219-647-5255 219-647-5271 bstage@nisource.com
John Ross Nisource No 219-647-5240 219-647-5271 jmross@nisource.com
Felice Stadler Clean Air Network - Chicago Yes 202-289-2403 202-289-1060 fstadlers@nrdc.org
Patricio Silva Natural Resource Defense Yes 202-289-2398 202-289-1060 psilva@nrdc.org
Council
Karen Kendrick-Hands  East Michigan Environmental Yes 313-885-7588 313-885-7883  kdkhands@voyager.net
John Blair Valley Watch, Inc. Yes 812-464-5663 812-468-3375 ecoservel@aol.com
Will Blar Valey Watch, Inc. No 812-464-5663 812-468-3375
John Thompson [llinois Environmental Council ~ Yes 618-457-0137 618-457-0513 thompjw@aol.com
Debra Mellish CONNECTIV No 302-283-5726 302-283-5770 debra.mellish.connectiv.com
Susan Jones Natural Resource Council Yes 207-622-3101 207-622-4343  sjones@nrcm.org
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Casie Cramer
Andy Knott
Carlton Greene
Lee Zeugin
David Michaud
David Shilton

Greg Block

Melissa Scanlan

Keth Reopelle

| saac Elnecaze

Angela Ledford

Martha Kesating

Margaret Round

Cindy Luppi
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of Maine

Ohio Environmental Council
Hoosier Environmental Council
Utility Air Regulatory Group
Utility Air Regulatory
Wisconsin Electric Power
PecifiCorp

Commission on
Environmental Cooperation

Midwest Environmental
Wisconsin Environmental

Michigan Environmental
Council

Clear the Air
Clean Air Task Force
Clean Air Task Force

Clean Water Action

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

614-487-7506

317-685-8800

202-778-2257

202-955-1535

414-221-2187

503-813-6613

514-350-4300

608-251-5047

608-251-7020

517-487-9539

202-887-1715

919-563-3223

617-325-4974

617-423-4661

614-487-7510

317-686-4794

202-778-2201

202-778-2201

414-221-2169

503-813-6633

514-350-4314

608-251-1655

608-251-1655

517-487-9541

202-887-8880

casi @theoec.org
ajknott@netdirect.net
cegreene@hunton.com
|zeugin@hunton.com
dave.michaud@wepco.com
david.shilton@pacificorp.com

gblock@ccemtl.org

scanlan@chorus.net
reopelle@itis.com

isaacmec@voyager.net

ledford@cleartheair.org

919-563-6196 keatinga@netpath.net

919-563-7384

617-423-4870

margaret.round@cwix.com

cluppi @cleanwater.org
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Debra Jezouit

Mary J. Williamson

Larry Shapiro

Brian Urbaszewski
Paul Chu

Michael Fiorentino
Karen Hadden

Peter Morman

Stephanie Satkin

Samuel Wolfe
Marcia Willhite

Quinlan Shea
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Baker and Bott, LLP

Florida Consumer Action
Network

Rockefeller Family Fund
Environmental Enforcement

American Lung Association
EPRI

Clean Air Council

Feed Coadlition

Environmental Law & Policy
Center of the Midwest

Winston & Strong Law Firm

Fond du Lac Band of
Chippewa

Lac du Flambeau
PSEG
STAPPA/ALAPCO

Edison Electric Institute

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

202-639-7728

813-286-1226

212-812-4256

312-243-2000

650-855-2812

717-230-8806

512-479-7744

312-795-3702

312-558-7503

715-685-2189

715-685-2189

973-430-3709

402-441-8188

202-508-5027

202-639-7890

813-286-1314

212-812-4299

312-243-3954

650-855-2619

717-230-8808

512-479-7645

312-332-1580

312-558-5700

781-823-0300

402-441-8323

202-508-5150

mjwill @fcan.work

Ishapiro@rffund.org

burbaszewski @alamc.org
pchu@epri.com
mfioren@paoline.com
karenhadde@aol.com

pmorman@elpc.org

sslatkin@winston.com

groetsch@glifwc.org

groetsch@glifwc.org
samuel .wolfe@pseg.com

mwilhite@lincoln.ne.us

gshea@eei.org
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Diane Brown
Emily Green

Ed Lasnik

Cathy Woollums
Deanna McKeown

Craig Eckberg

Bruce Lourie
Darrel Harmon
N. Dharmargjan
Chris Van Atten
Amy Hennen
George Offen
Tony Defalco

John Shanahan

Sandra Steingraber
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Illinois PIRG
Sierra Club Great Lakes

Tri-State Generation
& Transmission

MidAmerican Energy Company
Clean Water Action Alliance

Reliant Energy

Pollution Probe

Penobscot Nation

Central & Southwest

The Clean Energy Group
|zask Walton League

EPRI

Lake Superior Alliance
National Mining Association

Cornel University

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

No

312-364-0096

608-257-4994

303-452-6111

319-333-8163

612-623-3666

713-945-7612

416-922-9038

207-827-7776

214-777-1373

978-369-5537

651-649-1446

650-855-8952

734-769-3359

202-463-9793

607-539-6620

312-364-0092

608-257-3513

303-254-6013

319-333-8244

612-623-3354

713-945-7598

416-922-1028

207-827-1137

214-777-1380

978-369-7712

651-649-1494

650-855-2002

734-769-1449

202-463-3257

illincispirg@pirg.org
emily.green@sierraclub.org

elasnik@tristategt.org

cswool lums@midamerican.com
dmckeown@cleanwater.org

craig_r_eckberg@reliantenergy.
com

blourie@lourielove.com
pinair@mint.net
ndharmarajan@csw.com
vanatten@mijbradley.com
ahennen@igc.org
goffen@epri.com
defalco@nwf.org

jshanahan@nma.org

607-539-6620 ss235@cornell.edu
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Jeff Bard Midwest Generation No  312-583-6105 312-583-6111
Scott Miller Midwest Generation No  312-583-6059 312-583-6111
Charlotte Read Save the Dunes Council Yes 219-879-3937 219-872-4875 char@saveunes.org
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